

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Finance and Audit Committee

Megan L. Marshall (3rd AL) Chairman, Sean E. Smith (6th), Charlie Franklin (3rd), Donna Peyton (2nd AL)

Monday, March 11, 2024

14:35

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 4 - Megan L. Marshall, Sean E. Smith, Charlie Franklin and Donna Peyton

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

5823 AN ORDINANCE repealing sections 9103. and 9104., Jackson County

Code, 1984, relating to the Board of Equalization, and enacting, in lieu thereof, two new sections relating to the same subject, with an effective

date.

This Resolution was held.

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

21536 A RESOLUTION approving the 2024-2025 Jackson County Assessment

and Equalization Maintenance Plan.

Attachments: 21536 2024-2025 Reassessment Maintenance Plan 2-9-2024.pdf

21536bu.pdf

This Resolution was held.